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8021.--.35

Description  Tête de douche à encastrer, jet de pluie carré

  Inbouw vierkante regendouche

  Concealed squared rainshower head

Instructions de montage et titre de garantie
Montagevoorschrift en garantiebewijs
Note of assembly and guarantee voucher
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CARATTERISTICHE - CHARACTERISTICS

Costruzione - Structure: Soffione ispezionabile + telaio + kit fissaggio
   Inspectable shower head + frame + fixing kit
Peso - Weight:  4,2 kg a vuoto - 4,2 kg empty
Ugelli - Nozzles:  N° 81 anticalcare in silicone - n° 81 in silicon anti-scale
Getto pioggia - Rain jet: Portata minima consigliata 14 l/min (con riduttore)
   Recommended flow 14 l/min (with reducer)
Presa acqua - Water inlet: 1/2 GAS Femmina - Female 1/2 GAS

cod. 301

QUESTO DISEGNO E’ DI PROPRIETA’ DI AST SRL. NE E’ VIETATA LA RIPRODUZIONE TOTALE O PARZIALE E LA TRASMISSIONE A TERZI SENZA AUTORIZZAZIONE - THIS PROJECT IS PROPERTY OF AST SRL. TOTAL OR PARTIAL REPRODUCTION, TRANSMISSION TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED
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Technical Data Sheet
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  Collection :   Ref. :           

PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET

Internal mechanism :

Technical drawing

Picture                      Product details

Flow l/min at 3 bar      : 14

Weight kg                   : 10,0 kg

Internal mechanism :

Note : The flow restrictor can not be removed

Tête de douche à encastrer, jet de pluie carré 500mm

Inbouw vierkante regendouche 500mm

Concealed squared rainshower head 500mm

Contemporary 8021.--.35
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QUESTO DISEGNO E’ DI PROPRIETA’ DI AST SRL. NE E’ VIETATA LA RIPRODUZIONE TOTALE O PARZIALE E LA TRASMISSIONE A TERZI SENZA AUTORIZZAZIONE - THIS PROJECT IS PROPERTY OF AST SRL. TOTAL OR PARTIAL REPRODUCTION, TRANSMISSION TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT PERMISSION IS PROHIBITED

kerala - delhi

ATTENZIONE: In caso di altezza tra Soffitto e Controsofitto inferiore a 150mm, è possibile NON installare il Sistema di Fissaggio SOLO SE il Controsoffitto è stato opportunamente rinforzato.
CAUTION: If the height between Ceiling and False Ceiling is less than 150mm, you can NOT install the Fixing System ONLY IF the False Ceiling has been suitably reinforced.

INSTALLAZIONE SOFFIONI AD INCASSO - CONCEALED SHOWER HEAD INSTALLATION
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Soffitto
Ceiling

M
in

 1
50

m
m

 - 
M

ax
 7

00
m

m

Telaio
Frame

M
in

 1
5m

m
 - 

M
ax

 2
5m

m

Soffione
Shower Head

50

Controsoffitto
False Ceiling

False 
ceiling

Ceiling

Frame

Shower 
head

Fixing 
system

50

M
in

 1
50

m
m

  
M

ax
 7

00
m

m

M
in

 1
5m

m
M

ax
 2

5m
m

Ø 500



rvb sa/nv Boulevard Industrielaan 137  - 1070 Brussels  Belgium  Tel: +32 2 376 00 30    info@rvb.be   www.rvb.be4



rvb sa/nv Boulevard Industrielaan 137  - 1070 Brussels  Belgium  Tel: +32 2 376 00 30    info@rvb.be   www.rvb.be 5

01

02

03

04

ESPLOSO - EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING LEGENDA - LEGEND

Tracciare - To Draw

Misurare - To Mesure

Tagliare - To Cut

Forare - To Drill

Avvitare - To Screw

Chiudere - To Screw

So�one - Shower Head

Telaio - Frame

Flessibile - Flexible hose

Catena/Tirante - Chain/Wire Tightener

RICAMBI - SPARE PARTS

SOFFIONE DOCCIA per installazione ad incasso
SHOWER HEAD for concealed installation

DOC SIQ 02 - Rev. n° 03 del 2016
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Purger l’installation.

Drain the installation.

Afvoerkanaal het systeem.

Montage Montage Assembling
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Pour l’installateur et le client  final 
 

Voor de installateur en de eindklant 
 

Important advice for the installer and end-user 
 

Ref 8021.--.03 - 8021.--.04 - 8021.--.05 - 8021.--.13 - 8021.--.14 – 8021.--.15 
 
 

Félicitations ! 
 
Vous avez acquis une tête  de douche économique de ± 14 l/min au design ultra plat et très contemporain. Vous faites partie  
des personnes préoccupées par l’environnement. 
Merci pour la planète. 
Pendant des années, cette tête  de douche vous permettra de faire de substantielle économie d’eau  et d’énergie. 
 
 
Attention : 
 
Cette  tête  de douche est équipée d’un réducteur de débit  qui ne peut  en aucun cas être retiré compte-tenu de la 
conception même du produit. 
Si le réducteur de débit est enlevé,  la garantie ne sera plus d’application et vous allez provoquer des dommages irréparables à 
la tête  de douche. 
Les têtes de douches pourvues d’éléments anticalcaires en silicone sont conçues pour enlever, par simple 
frottement des embouts, les résidus de calcaire qui sont ainsi emportés par le jet d’eau. A faire régulièrement. 
 
 
 
Proficiat ! 
 
U hebt  een  economische hoofddouche van  ±14 l/min met een  ultraplat en hedendaags design aangekocht. 
U maakt deel uit van de personen die bezorgd zijn om het milieu. Bedankt voor de planeet. 
Gedurende een groot aantal jaren, zal deze hoofddouche u de mogelijkheid bieden om aanzienlijke besparingen te 
maken op het vlak van water en energie. 
 
 
Opgelet : 
 
Deze douchekop is voorzien van een doorstroom-reductieventiel dat in geen enkel geval verwijderd mag worden rekening 
houdend met het ontwerp van het product. 
Indien deze toch verwijderd wordt, zal de garantie niet meer van toepassing zijn en zal u onherstelbare schade aan- 
brengen aan de douchekop. 
De hoofddouches zijn voorzien van een silicone antikalk systeem, waardoor de kalkresten worden verpulverd indien erover 
wordt gewreven en ze verdwijnen door de waterstroom. Regelmatig te herhalen. 
 
 
 
Congratulation ! 
 
You have  bought an economic head shower with a small flow of ± 14 l/min, with a thickness of 4mm in a contempo- 
rary design. 
You make part of the people who are involved with our environment. Thanks for our planet. 
The following years this head shower will help you saving a lot of water and energy. 
 
 
Pay attention : 
 
This head shower is provided with water saving reduction valve. Based on the design of this product it is forbidden to remove 
this valve. 
The removal or the tampering of this dispositive prejudges the functionality and the guarantee is not valid. 
Rain showers with silicon anti-limescale are developed to easy remove rests of scale. While rubbing, the scale 
residues will disparate with the water flow. Must be done regularly. 
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Garantie Garantie Guarantee
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F Votre titre de garantie repris sur la présente notice de montage ainsi que votre facture 
d’achat sont nécessaires pour revendiquer l’application de la garantie.

Conservez-les soigneusement. Voyez les conditions de garantie dans le folder «Entretien et 
Garantie des produits».

NL Om uw waarborg tot garantie te kunnen opeisen, is het noodzakelijk uw aankoopfactuur 
samen met uw garantiebewijs zorgvuldig te bewaren. Zie de garantie-voorwaarden in de folder 
«Onderhoud en waarborg van de producten».

GB Your guarantee voucher as your purchase invoice are necessary to claim the application 
of the guarantee. Preserve them carefully. You can find the garantee conditions in the folder 
«Product Care and Guarantee».

                           

8021.--.35  

Garantie Garantie Guarantee


